

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 12

LEWISBURG, OHIO, RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BASE BID OF WAGNER PAVING, INC., FOR THE LEWISBURG STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM 2019 PROJECT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER AND FISCAL OFFICER TO EXECUTE ANY CONTRACTS NECESSARY REGARDING SAID PROGRAM

Whereas, the bids for the Lewisburg Street Resurfacing Program 2019 Project were publicly opened and read aloud at the Office of Kramer and Associates, LLC, on Wednesday, July 10, 2019;

And Whereas, the bid received from Wagner Paving, Inc., was determined to be the lowest and best bid;

And Whereas, the Village of Lewisburg, Ohio, wishes to award the Base Bid to Wagner Paving, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF LEWISBURG, PREBLE COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Village of Lewisburg, Ohio, herein accepts the Base Bid of Wagner Paving, Inc., for the Lewisburg Street Resurfacing Program 2019 Project, as described on the attached Exhibit "A" Bid Comparison Chart. Said bid is the lowest and best bid.

Section 2. The Municipal Manager and Fiscal Officer are authorized to execute any contracts necessary to complete said Lewisburg Street Resurfacing Program 2019 Project.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Date: 7-18-19

Marcia Jones
Mayor

Attest: Wynn S. Cahill
Clerk of Council

D1310

BID COMPARISON

Lewisburg Street Resurfacing Program 2019 Project

Village of Lewisburg, Ohio



Phone: (937) 456-1332

Bid Date: July 10, 2019 at 11:00 A.M.
 Prepared: July 10, 2019
 K&A Job No.: 27-07-03-2017-082

Prepared by:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Wagner Paving Inc.			John R. Jergenson Co.			Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID (Engineer's Estimate: \$780,000.00)												
203	Excavation Not Including Embankment Construction (Under Repairs, if Needed)	81	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,726.00			
204	Excavation Not Including Embankment Construction (Widening)	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00			
203	Subgrade Compaction (Widening)	158	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 513.50			
253	Pavement Repair	332	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 130,808.00			
254	Pavement Planning	19,953	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 49,882.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 44,894.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,906.00			
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Widening)	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00			
304	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 Base (Under Repairs, if Needed)	81	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,346.00			
407	Non-Tracking Tack coat @ 0.075 gallon/SY	3,430	Gal	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 18,147.50			
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), Medium Traffic, PG 64-22, As per Plan	2,370	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 379,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 402,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 379,050.00			
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) Medium Traffic, PG 64-22	527	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,050.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 84,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,050.00			
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00			
614	Maintenance of traffic	32	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16,800.00			
623	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Lump	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,012.25	\$ 40,012.25	\$ 35,305.00	\$ 35,305.00			
638	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	18	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00			
642	Centerline, Type 1, Yellow 4"	0.25	Mile	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 1,989.00			
642	Transverse Line, Type 1, Yellow 6"	40	L.F.	\$ 5.30	\$ 212.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00			
644	Crosswalk, White 6"	154	L.F.	\$ 1.60	\$ 246.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,039.50			
644	Crosswalk, White 12"	422	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,321.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,055.00			
644	Stop Line, White 24"	157	L.F.	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,185.35	\$ 2.50	\$ 392.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 392.50			
644	Yield Line, White	102	L.F.	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00			
644	Yield Line, White	62	L.F.	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,128.40	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,906.50	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,906.50			
BASE BID TOTAL AS CALCULATED					\$ 702,339.15		\$ 743,200.00		\$ 735,269.50			
AMOUNT AS BID												
DIFFERENCE												

Exhibit "A"